AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR CIVIL COMMITMENT EVAILUATIONS
This amendment to the agreement entered into by and between Weber County, a body

politic and pelitical subdivision of the State of Utah {(“County”) and Lamont McPherson
(“Evaluator”) shall be effective January 1, 2025,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement for involuntary commitment
evaluations on or about January 4, 2021; and

WHEREAS, inflation has been unusually high since the contract was negotiated and
Evaluator has requested an inflationary adjustment to the contract; and

WHEREAS, the County is willing to amend the Evaluator’s compensation as stated in
this amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutnal covenants and promises contained
hereafter; the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section Four, paragraph 10 of the parties’ agreement is amended so that the rate of pay
per evaluation is inereased to $225 for each evaluation beginning January 1, 2023,

2. All of the other terms and conditions of the parties’ agreement shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned have affixed their respective signatures
hereto the dates indicated below.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF WEBER COUNTY

By

-

James “Jim” Harvey, Chair
Date

Commissioner Harvey voted
Commissioner Bolos voted
Commissioner Froerer voted

Page 1of 2

0 .




ATTEST:

Ricky Hatch, CPA
Weber County

EVALUATOR

By / %%‘Mﬁ%p%

Date {7-"'{'?4‘(/

ﬁ,?ageh)fz




